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				Why are there so many red buildings in Sweden? Where did we get the tradition of dressing the maypole? Did the Vikings really have horns on their helmets?

				Swedish Icons presents a collection of classic symbols from Sweden, all with an interesting story to tell.
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				moose

				The moose is Sweden’s largest land mammal, symbolising both Sweden and the Swedish forest landscape. It is a stately and fas-cinating animal which moves easily through Sweden’s forests and is popularly known as ‘the King of the forest’. Moose are found all across Sweden, with the exception of Gotland, and there are around 350,000 animals in total. They almost became extinct in the ear-ly 1800s, but stocks increased steadily from the middle of the same century. During the annual moose hunt in the autumn, around 100,000 elk are killed. The hunt is required to limit the population. 

				A moose is a powerful animal, with long legs and a large head. On the image you see a bull moose which weighs around 380-550 kg and is 2 m tall at the shoulder. The characteristic horns are only found on the bulls and are shed in January-February, growing again during the spring and summer.
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				dala horse

				An authentic Dala Horse is manufactured in Dalarna and painted with traditional flower patterns, which are applied by hand. The style is known as krus painting, and is a simplified form of the kurbits style. 

				The Dala Horse was originally a toy. During the 1850s there was gr-eat demand for sawn wood in Europe, and the Swedish timber trade flourished. The intensive logging meant that forestry workers stayed away from home during the week and lived in forest cabins. In the evenings, they sat by the fire and sometimes carved figures for their children at home, often in the shapes of horses. 

				The Dala Horse first became well known during the New York World’s Fair in 1939, when it became a symbol of Sweden. A Dala Horse 3 m high was installed in front of the Swedish pavilion, and drew considerable attention and curiosity. Even today there is great interest in the Dala Horse. Every Dala Horse is unique as they are still carved and hand painted by professional artisans. The Dala Horse are first sawn out using a band saw, before being sent home to skilful carvers who give the horse its final form. On the image on next page, you can see a Dala Horse manufactured in Nusnäs in Dalarna.
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				Photo: Grannas A. Olssons Hemslöjd AB

			

		

	
		
			[image: ]
		

		
			
				Photo: Lena Källberg

			

		

	OEBPS/image/15ic_MassaRoda.jpg





OEBPS/toc.xhtml

		
		Bookmarks


			
						15 swedish icons - cover


						contents


						moose


						dala horse


			


		
		
		PageList


			
						1


						2


						3


						4


						5


						6


						7


						8


						9


						10


			


		
		
		Landmarks


			
						Cover


						Table of Contents


			


		
	

OEBPS/image/15ic_Marie_Mattsson_moose_bull_02.png





OEBPS/image/SwedishIcons_LOGO_web_DARKlarge.png
(11 (1

SLJEDISH 1comN ¢






OEBPS/image/4.png





OEBPS/image/alg.png





OEBPS/image/dalahast.png





OEBPS/image/2.png





OEBPS/image/15ic_8020-20cm-rod.png





OEBPS/image/15ic_Lars_Gabrielsson_moose_01.jpg
sl






OEBPS/image/15_Swedish_Icons_ebook_2021_COVER_.jpg





OEBPS/image/1.png





